The votes cast through e-voting platform were unblocked by me in the presence of Mr. Srijan 

VI 

Sarawagi and Mr. Apurba Das and downloaded from the https://www.evotingindia.com/ at 06:30 

p.m. on Monday, December 29, 2025, and I observed that: 

Total 212 (Two Hundred Twelve) Members had cast their votes through remote e-voting in respect 

of the business contained in the Postal Ballot notice dated November 04, 2025 and none of the votes 

cast by Members were found to be invalid. 

The Management of the Company assumes complete responsibility of ensuring compliance of